Several studies suggested that fungal amylase could be the biochemical 

solution for transforming polysaccharides into simple sugar. Therefore, the objective of 

this study was to investigate and characterize the highly efficient amylase-producing 

fungal isolates that hydrolyze cassava starch to sugar. The four hundred twenty-one (421) 

isolates of filamentous fungi were tested for their ability to digest 2% soluble starch using 

an agar plate assay. Among these 421 isolates, 72 fungal isolates exhibited a clear zone 

diameter in 7 days. All 72 fungal isolates were also tested for their ability to digest 2%